

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 9171-9186/2005)

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2005 in Appeal Nos. E/221/04-A, E/1311/04-A & E/1391-1397/04-A & E/2942/04-A & E/2943/04-A, E/5264/04-A, E/1181/03-A, E/1182/03-A & E/5830/04-A & E/1240-03/03-A of the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLPs)

Date: 07/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devnath, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

No stay.

Mr.M.P.Devnath and Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocates, accept notice for so

me of

the respondents.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master