

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.17-19 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6535m 6536-6545 & 6550 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-II

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

M/S.HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report )

Date: 26/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

For Mr. B.Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for early hearing is rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master