

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6535-6550 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-II

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1811 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

C.A. Nos.6547-6549/2005

Proof of service on the sole respondent by courier is
not proper.

Appellant to take fresh steps for service of notice on
the sole respondent within two weeks in these three appeals.

Item No.107

-2-

C.A. No.1811/2005

File not received.

List again on 9.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar