

a

ITEM NO.150

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6535-6550 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-II

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1811 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Amrreeta Swaarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 21st October, 2009 of last chance,
appellant failed to take any steps for issuance of notice to
unserved sole respondent in C.A. Nos. 6547-6549 of 2005.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
with an office report for default of the appellant.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns