

¼

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 20232 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GLAXO SMITHKLINE CONSU.HEL CARE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellant to file  
copies of the letter dated 15.12.2008 as per the undertaking given by him.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master

|