

Æ

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D 20232 OF 2009  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GLAXO SMITHKLINE CONSU.HEL CARE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and  
c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report )

Date: 01/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mr. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv. sfor

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 6535-6550 of 2005 titled  
"Commissioner of Central Excise, Jaipur-II Vs. M/s Hindustan Zinc  
Ltd. & Ors."

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|