

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6535-6550/2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-II APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 1811/2006 & C.A. No. 967-968/2013

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed.

.....J.  
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.  
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 04, 2016

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6535-6550/2005

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD. & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1811/2006  
(With C.A. No. 967-968/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. L. Charnya, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Interlocutory Application(s) pending, if any, shall stand  
disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER